BID SUMM	BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6					
Owner: City of Yakima Project: 2025 Wastewater CIPP Rehabilitation -	Iron Horse, LLC		Insituform Technologies, LLC													
City of Yakima Project No.: SC2819 HLA Project No.: 24128						PO Box 1472 Fairview, OR 97024		580 Goddard Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63005								
Bid Opening Date: December 19, 2024	Tanview, ON 37024		Chesterneia, MO 03003													
ITEM NO. SCH. DESCRIPTION	SCH. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNI		<u> </u>	'S ESTIMATE								********	UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	1	Γ.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT 10.000.00	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE A	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1 A Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00								
2 A Mobilization	1	LS	\$126,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$17,190.00	\$17,190.00								
3 A Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	, ,	\$113,190.00								
4 A Sanitary Sewer Bypass	1		\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00		\$501,520.00								
5 A Clean and Video Inspect Existing Pipe	3401	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 20,406.00	\$15.00	\$51,015.00	\$14.00	\$47,614.00								
6 A Obstruction Removal, CIPP Preparation	17	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$900.00	\$15,300.00	\$1,734.00	\$29,478.00								
7 A Cured in Place Pipe Rehabilitation 30 In. Diam.	3401	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,360,400.00	\$195.00	\$663,195.00	\$204.00	\$693,804.00								
8 A Reinstate Existing Side Sewer, Internal	12	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$530.00	\$6,360.00								
9 A Polymer Lining Manhole Rehabilitation	7	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$68,600.00	\$12,327.00	\$86,289.00								
10 A Chemical Grout Manhole Rehabilitation	7	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$34,300.00	\$4,829.00	\$33,803.00								
11 B Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00								
12 B Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,430.00								
13 B Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,090.00	\$15,090.00								
14 B Sanitary Sewer Bypass	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$6,520.00	\$6,520.00								
15 B Clean and Video Inspect Existing Pipe	331	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,986.00	\$15.00	\$4,965.00	\$10.00	\$3,310.00								
16 B Obstruction Removal, CIPP Preparation	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00								
17 B Cured in Place Pipe Rehabilitation 18 In. Diam.	331	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 24,825.00	\$120.00	\$39,720.00	\$189.00	\$62,559.00								
18 B Reinstate Existing Side Sewer, Internal	2	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$170.00	\$340.00								
Schedule A Bid Subtota				\$ 1,691,206.00		\$1,289,810.00		\$1,539,248.00								
8.2% Union Gap Sales Tax - Schedule A				\$ 138,678.89		\$105,764.42		\$126,218.34	-							
SCHEDULE A - TOTAL				\$ 1,829,884.89		\$1,395,574.42		\$1,665,466.34	₩ — —							
						A440 005		****								
Schedule B Bid Subtotal 8.3% Yakima Sales Tax - Schedule B			U	\$ 90,111.00 \$ 7,479.21		\$113,985.00 \$9.460.76		\$95,249.00 \$7.905.67								
8.3% Yakima Sales Tax - Scredule B SCHEDULE B - TOTAL				\$ 7,479.21	-	\$9,460.76 \$123,445.76		\$7,905.67 \$103.154.67								
SOTIED SEE B - TOTAL				ψ 57,030.21		ψ125, 77 5.76		ψ100,104.07								
		\$ 1,927,475.11		\$1,519,020.18		\$1,768,621.00										

BID SUMMA	BIDDER NO. 1 BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	BIDDER NO. 4	BIDDER NO. 5	BIDDER NO. 6						
Owner: City of Yakima Project: 2025 Wastewater CIPP Rehabilitation - Ruc City of Yakima Project No.: SC2819 HLA Project No.: 24128 Bid Opening Date: December 19, 2024	Iron Horse, PO Box 1 Fairview, OR	472	Insituform Technologies, LLC 580 Goddard Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63005									
NO. SCH. DESCRIPTION	QTY. UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	
ENGINEER'S REI	ADDITIONAL BIDS				CITY OF	YAKIMA	AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER					
Competitive bids were opened December 19, 2024. All bi We recommend the contract be awarded to: Iron Horse, Digitally signed to Date: 2024.12.15	BIDDE	R	В	ID		CT NO.: SC2819 CT NO.: 24128	City Manager					
Project Engineer Wastewater Manager		Date Date						Date				
*Bid results can be found at: hlacivil.com	ring and Land Surveying, Inc.	*Highligh	ted amounts	s have been co	rected.							